

# Solicitation Information

---

## Logan County Engineer's Office

**Solicitation Number**

102319

**Deadline**

05/14/2020 10:00 AM EDT

**Advertised**

04/23/2020 10:00 AM EDT

**Revised**

04/23/2020 11:57 AM EDT

**Description**

Logan County Ohio - Various County Road Pavement Markings

PID # 102319

ENGINEERS' ESTIMATE: \$218,817.89

DBE GOAL: 0%

# Bidders

---

Business Name	Address	Phone
DURA MARK INC.	2940 PROGRESS PARK DRIVE STOW, OH 44224	(330) 414-1763
Oglesby Construction Inc	1600 Toledo Road Norwalk, OH 44857	(419) 668-8204
A & A Safety, Inc.	1126 Ferris Road Amelia, OH 45102	(513) 943-6100
<b>3 Bidders</b>		

Item	Quantity	DURA MARK INC.		Quantity	Oglesby Construction Inc	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Item List</b>						
WBCL ROAD MILES WATERBORNE CENTERLINE RM	354.0000	\$408.00	\$144,432.00	354.0000	\$490.00	\$173,460.00
WBEL LANE MILES WATERBORNE EDGELINE LM	57.0000	\$424.00	\$24,168.00	57.0000	\$356.00	\$20,292.00
WBIM ROAD MILES WATERBORNE INDEX MARKINGS RM	128.0000	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	128.0000	\$30.00	\$3,840.00
WBCH FEET OF 8" WIDE, WHITE, WATERBORNE, CHANNELIZIN... FT	551.0000	\$0.99	\$545.49	551.0000	\$0.90	\$495.90
WBTPB *BLUE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	10.0000	\$20.00	\$200.00	10.0000	\$25.00	\$250.00
WBTPY *YELLOW WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	20.0000	\$10.00	\$200.00	20.0000	\$10.00	\$200.00
WBTPW *WHITE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	100.0000	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	100.0000	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
GB GLASS BEADS LB	1,000.0000	\$0.39	\$390.00	1,000.0000	\$0.40	\$400.00
<b>8 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$172,215.49</b>			<b>\$199,937.90</b>

A & A Safety, Inc.				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
<b>Item List</b>				
WBCL ROAD MILES WATERBORNE CENTERLINE RM	354.0000	\$695.00	\$246,030.00	
WBEL LANE MILES WATERBORNE EDGE LINE LM	57.0000	\$625.00	\$35,625.00	
WBIM ROAD MILES WATERBORNE INDEX MARKINGS RM	128.0000	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	
WBCH FEET OF 8" WIDE, WHITE, WATERBORNE, CHANNELIZIN... FT	551.0000	\$2.50	\$1,377.50	
WBTPB *BLUE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	10.0000	\$30.00	\$300.00	
WBTPY *YELLOW WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	20.0000	\$12.50	\$250.00	
WBTPW *WHITE WATERBASE TRAFFIC PAINT GAL	100.0000	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	
GB GLASS BEADS LB	1,000.0000	\$0.45	\$450.00	
<b>8 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$298,082.50</b>	